In accordance with
Rules 62,6 3&6.50of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sectrons 95 & 99 aof the
Insolvency Act 1986

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

BNALANL -

24/07/2019 #211

COMPANIES HOUSE

1 |

Company number

Company details

ofofaf2f2]71el8

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or In

Company name in full ‘ intek-Services Limited

hold biack capitals.

|
2 |}

Liquidator‘s name
Fuli farenamets) { David

| Meany

Surname

I Liquidator’s address

Building namefnumber me Old Town Hall

Street [71 Christchurch Road
i
Post town i Ringwood
County/Region '
R CICIFICI R CIC)
Country ;[

: B

Liguidator's name @

[@ Other liguidator

Full forename(s) ' Andrew

’ Use this sechion to tell us about
Surname | Watling another hgqurdator
Liquidator’s address @

[ @Other liquidatar
Use this section 1o tell us about

Building name!numberl The Old Town Hall

anather liquidator.

Street |

|
Post town | 71 Christchurch Road
Caunty/Region ’ Ringwood
ook [BlH[2[4] [1B[H
Country

i

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date s B T2lol1le

Statement of affairs

)

Htach:

O Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95{1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%(1) of the Insalvency
Act 1986

[J Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sgnanre _

Signature date "2 ,? {"F[T E—FO_’T[?

04/17 Versior 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B—T??esenter information

n Important information

You do nat have to give any contact information, but if
“you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wilf be

! visible to searchers of the pubiic record.

1

Allinformation on this form will appear on the
public recard.

JCuntadnan“ DaVId Meany

@ Where to send

[Comravme Quantuma LLP

1" The Old Town Hall
| 71 Christchurch Road

\ Post “ovn

Ringwood

CouniyrRegian

= {slnl2fal |1 loln

Country

[DX

! Teieprene

01202 970430

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

i Please make sure you have remembered the

| following:

(O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House |
address, however for expediency we advise you te
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compan es Fouse

Q04/17 Version 10



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Intek-Services Limited

on the 16 July 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name )M‘-’D @‘H‘N QQEVET’T

St

Dated o | 219




Intek-Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 July 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assels Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Book Debls 24,524.00 10,000.00
Cash at Bank 2,589.00 2,589.00
12,589.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature m%’ Date '61 :;4 2‘81 q




Intek-Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 July 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 12,589.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay (Count=3) 2,660.76
. 2,680.76
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9.928.24
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
e __NIL
9,928.24
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,928.24
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
B NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after Hoating charges T 9,928.24
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) _____NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,928.24
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 206.28
Empioyees(Count=3}) 38,019.04
HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE/NIC 3,402.50
41,627.82
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (31,699.58)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors T ~ (31,699.58)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
. _ 100
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members __ . .{31.700.58)

Signature W Date ‘ b 1 :'f/’ 2‘81 q




gz:0l BLOZ AN 91

80'SLOL 18ATOS Sail

to i ebeg

m52. I~~~ ameubis

81°809°C

Bugjec] sajug €

61'¢9
05°20r'e
6OEVL

Og8 068 'SPUBPIW 1SSAA 'IINYNOS ‘ABIYS Yed AslleA SUIAIG 'pieAd)nog |eauad) sup
ZZ1 863N 'eui | uodn siseomal ‘UOWAGBUDT ‘MaIA WIBd UCIUDY 'OSNOH ULOMYIEAN
Vd¥ ZNQ “40jsesuod ‘peoy [leH ABlIBSUpp YMeBd ssauisng peoy uoldwols) 'g Hun

18UBABAA 00MD
AAYd -OdiH Z0HD
Anoag pue sl qanyn 0022

3

sS21ppY

sweN Aayl

sJ0}ipas) Auedwon - g
PaWI S92IAIIS-}B)U|
a7 ewnmuenp



oz 01 6oz Ainr gt 0L0Z 1BA 08 Sdl I jo | 8bed

B i aineubis
L Buyjjejo) salu3 Aieupio |
000 000 b 00 ¢ Areuipio Wi $ZHE 'siysdwey ‘poomBuly 'pecy WNH (b Y8PURION pY1sBulploH WNH  QOHH
dn pajjen aseys iad  saleys anjep
My |ejel  dn pajied O 'ON JeUjwoN odf) $$91ppY awen Aoy

siapjoyaseys - 9
pajwy] sasiAlag-ajuy

d 17 eunjuend)



